MUS-1000/2000
8-VSB Modulator
Key features:
• ATSC compliant
• Very high modulation
performance (EVM, SNR,
• RF stability, shoulder
level, low phase noise)

ne
s
Ordering Information
Connectors
1 Specifications are not contractual and are subject to revision without notice.
* On specific request.
Specifications1
 Standards
	 o ATSC: A/53, A/54, A/64, SMPTE-310M
	 o DVB-ASI: EN50083-9, ETSI TR 101 891
	 o MPEG-TS: ISO/IEC 13818-1
 Stream Inputs (primary & secondary)
	 o 1x primary & 1 x secondary input SMA connectors
	 o Configurable DVB-ASI or SMPTE-310 M
	 o 188/204 bytes, bit rate adaptation
	 o Automatic switching for redundancy
	 o PSIP VCT table update
 IF/RF Outputs
	 o IF from 30 MHz to 45 MHz (0 dBm – 50 Ω) – MUS-1340
	 o Bandwidth: 6 MHz
	 o VHF from 170 MHz to 240 MHz (0 dBm - 50 Ω) - MUS-2020
	 o UHF from 470 MHz to 860 MHz (0 dBm - 50 Ω) - MUS-2030
	 o Low level (-20 dB) output available for monitoring
   Clock and Synchronization
	 o High quality internal clock
	 o External 10 MHz clock input
	 o Optional onboard GPS*
   Modulation
	 o 8 levels VSB trellis for ATSC transmission
	 o High performance (SNR > 32dB)
  Digital Pre-correction circuits
	 o Non-linear pre-correction circuit over a 15 MHz bandwidth
	 o Linear pre-correction circuits to compensate output
	 filter characteristics
   Control & Monitoring
	 o RS-232 & RS-485 control ports with ASCII protocol
 Physical
	 o Single power supply voltage: 12 VDC
	 o MUS-1000: 220 x 110 x 35 mm (size C)
	 o MUS-2000: 220 x 220 x 35 mm (size A)
	 or 220 x 110 x 70 mm (size B)
	 o Operating temperature range: 0°C to 50°C
Product references
Standards portfolio